MRD 4.3.00	ک ک کے کے کے د		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(R.v. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			r	Patent and Trademark Of
Copyright 1995-97 LegalStar POBAREV02	1013351	86		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🛛 🖤	V	<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vladimir Taran	Arit -			eceiving party(ies): tems (IRT) Ltd.
Kenneth Jassby Stella Muchnik Oz Vachtenberg			: 24A Ha'Barz	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes K No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖄 Assignment 🛛 Merg	er			
Security Agreement Chan	ige of Name	City: <u>T</u>	el-Aviv	State/Prov.:
Other		Country	: Israel	ZIP: 69710
Execution Date: March 26, 2000		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🖾 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/076,576 May 12, 1998		B	Patent No.(s)	
09/076,576 May 12, 1998	Additional numbers at	sched? 🔲 Ye	85 🔀 No	
09/076,576 May 12, 1998	Additional numbers at	sched? 🔲 Ye	85 🔀 No	ations and patents involved:
09/076,576 May 12, 1998	Additional numbers at	ached? 🗆 Yi 6. Total ni 7. Total fe	mber of applications (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
09/076,576 May 12, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos Registration No. 30,066	Additional numbers at	ached? _ Y 6. Total n 7. Total fe 520 Enc	e (37 CFR 3.41	
09/076,576 May 12, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos Registration No. 30,066 Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	Additional numbers at	ached? I Yo 6. Total ni 7. Total fe 520 Enc cre	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any exc dited or debited):\$ 40.00 cess or insufficiency should be
09/076,576 May 12, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos Registration No. 30,066 Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 04/25/2000 JJALLAN2 00000018 09078574 W.00 09 City: New York State Pro-	Additional numbers att pondence	ached?	e (37 CFR 3.41 losed - Any exc dited or debited horized to be ch):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account narged to deposit account
09/076,576 May 12, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos Registration No. 30,066 Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 04/25/2009 JJALLAN2 60000018 09076576 116:581	Additional numbers at pondence	6. Total ni 7. Total fe 30 Enc cred 1 Aut 8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any exc dited or debited horized to be ch account numbe):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account narged to deposit account
09/076,576 May 12, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos Registration No. 30,066 Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 04/25/2000 JJALLAN2 00000018 09078574 W.00 09 City: New York State Pro-	Additional numbers att pondence	6. Total n 7. Total fe 20 Enc crea Aut 8. Deposit 03-1030 USE THIS SPA	es BI No umber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41 closed - Any exc dited or debited horized to be ch account number cE):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be to deposit account narged to deposit account er:

REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0312

Atty. Ref .: Wolff

U.S. Patent Appl. No. 09/076,576 Filed: May 12, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Scannaster Systems (IRT) Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of largel, located at 24A Ha'Berzel Street, Tel-Aviv 69710, Ismel, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hareby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement entitled "DEVICE FOR ULTRASONIC INSPECTION OF A MULTI-LAYER METAL WORKPIECE", said invention being fully described and/or claimed in United States Patent Appl. No. <u>09/076.576</u> filled <u>May 12, 1995</u> in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Lensers Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignes Is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary semirance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver my and all papers that may be recessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the missue of any Letters Patent to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for siding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner Of Patents Is Hereby Authorized And Requested to issue my and all Lottors Patent of the United States for said invention, to said essignee.

Signed and seeled this 26 day of March ____, 2000

X Viscimir

Stalls Mit

miterlet

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010722 FRAME: 0313